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Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.
ALABAMA

Phone: (205) 879-7225

ORD

Birmingham, AL  35209

Alabama Seal & Packing
1705 29th Court South

(205) 871-4442FAX:

j.goetz@alabamaseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

John Goetz

ESD
ISS

ARIZONA

Phone: (480) 446-7255

ORD

Tempe, AZ  85284

Fluid Conditioning Corp.
8270 S. Kyrene Road, Suite 102

(480) 446-7229FAX:

dfoster@fluidconditioning.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Dale Foster

ESD
ISS

Phone: (602) 437-1532

ORD

Phoenix, AZ  85040

State Seal Company
4135 East Wood Street

(602) 437-4332FAX:

jsaxton@stateseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jason Saxton

ESD CHO
MSD

CALIFORNIA

Phone: (714) 257-7940

ORD

Brea, CA  92821

Ad Tech Seal Inc.
590 West Central Avenue, Unit B

(714) 257-9041FAX:

glaich@adtechseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

George Laich

ESD
ISS

Phone: (510) 732-7000

ORD

Hayward, CA  94545

Bay Seal Company
1550 West Winton Avenue

(510) 782-2651FAX:

r_smith@bayseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Randy Smith

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (619) 424-9901

ORD

Chula Vista, CA  91911

Controlled Motion Solutions, Inc.
1121 Bay Boulevard, Suite C

(619) 424-9918FAX:

dmraz@comoso.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Drew Mraz

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (562) 921-0713

ORD

Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670

Controlled Motion Solutions, Inc.
14056 East Firestone Boulevard

(562) 921-0793FAX:

gbaker@comoso.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Gordon Baker

ESD
ISS MSD

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (661) 324-2260

ORD

Bakersfield, CA  93307

Controlled Motion Solutions, Inc.
3946 E. Brundage Lane

(661) 324-9124FAX:

mwbotta@comoso.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Mark Botta

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (818) 238-9273

ORD

Burbank, CA  91506

Controlled Motion Solutions, Inc.
1022 West Burbank Boulevard

(818) 238-9283FAX:

jrothas@comoso.com
CSS EPS

TSD

John Rothas

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (760) 781-3555

ORD

Escondido, CA  92029

Controlled Motion Solutions, Inc.
2325 Auto Park Way

(760) 781-3550FAX:

jbuck@comoso.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jim Buck

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (714) 541-2244

ORD

Sacramento, CA  95826

Controlled Motion Solutions, Inc.
5370 South Watt Avenue, Suite 300

(714) 541-2266FAX:

rchurilo@comoso.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Rich Churilo

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (714) 541-2244

ORD

Santa Ana, CA  92701

Controlled Motion Solutions, 
Inc. - Headquarters
911 North Poinsettia

(714) 541-2266FAX:

mlaw@comoso.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Mark Law

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (510) 836-2449

ORD

Oakland, CA  94607

Darcoid Nor-Cal Seal
950 Third Street

(510) 836-2675FAX:

info@darcoid.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Robert Loback

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (714) 230-6100
Garden Grove, CA  92841

El-Com
12691 Monarch Street

(714) 230-6110FAX:

arikv@elcomcabletek.com
Arik Vrobel

CHO

Phone: (714) 826-2000

ORD

Anaheim, CA  92801

Eriks West
1166 Knollwood Circle

(714) 826-2001FAX:

tlindsay@eriksusa.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Todd Lindsay

ESD
ISS

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (408) 825-1800
Morgan Hill, CA  95037

K.R. Anderson Co., Inc.
18330 Sutter Blvd.

(408) 778-2802FAX:

dwagner@kranderson.com
Dennis Wagner

CHO

Phone: (650) 595-5888

ORD

San Carlos, CA  94070

Pacific Rubber & Packing
1160 Industrial Road, Unit 3

(650) 591-8002FAX:

ashley.burfield@pacificrubber.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Ashley Burfield

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (323) 873-3630

ORD

Woodland Hills, CA  91367

Valley Seal Company
6430 Variel Avenue, Suite 106

(818) 883-0106FAX:

Suef@valleyseal.net
CSS EPS

TSD

Susan Falkenhagen

ESD
ISS MSD

COLORADO

Phone: (970) 407-0015

ORD

Ft. Collins, CO  80524

McCoy Sales
834 S.E. Frontage Road

(970) 221-8004FAX:

MCurtis@mccoysales.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Mike Curtis

ESD
ISS

CONNECTICUT

Phone: (860) 767-8211

ORD

Ivoryton, CT  06442

Kapco
P.O. Box 747

(860) 767-2918FAX:

RonB@kapcoaero.com
CSS EPS

Ron Basbas

FLORIDA

Phone: (904) 997-0003

ORD

Jacksonville, FL  32224

Alltek Seal & Packing
3500 Beachwood Ct., Suite 204

(904) 997-0105FAX:

bobodonnell@alltekseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Bob O'Donnell

ESD
ISS

Phone: (813) 681-5502

ORD

Tampa, FL  33619

Florida Seal & Rubber Company
10350 Fisher Avenue

(813) 654-2525FAX:

mnichols@flaseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Mike Nichols

ESD
ISS MSD

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (954) 447-4700

ORD

Miramar, FL  33025

Jamaica Aerospace Company 
(JAC)
3002 Commerce Parkway

(954) 447-4800FAX:

rheinzmann@jamaicaaerospace.com
CSS EPS

Bob Heinzmann

ESD

Phone: (305) 871-1860

ORD

Miami, FL  33166

Wencor West Inc./Durham 
Aircraft
3701 N. W. 66th Avenue

(305) 871-7160FAX:

jchatman@wencor.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Joyce Chatman

ESD

GEORGIA

Phone: (678) 541-0404

ORD

Buford, GA  30518

Alltek Seal & Packing
5256 Bellewood Ct., Suite 200

(678) 541-0415FAX:

rodonnell@alltekseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Robert O'Donnell

ESD
ISS

Phone: (770) 729-8880

ORD

Atlanta, GA  30360

United Seal & Rubber Co.
7025-C  Amwiler Industrial Drive

(770) 729-8992FAX:

valonso@unitedseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Virgil Alonso

ESD
ISS

CHO

ILLINOIS

Phone: (630) 771-3800

ORD

Bolingbrook, IL  60441

Catching Fluid Power
881 Remington Boulevard

(630) 771-3801FAX:

dbixby@catching.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Dave Bixby

ESD
ISS

Phone: (314) 241-3673

ORD

Sauget, IL  62206

Gasket & Seal Fabricators
1640 Sauget Industrial Parkway

(618) 332-0450FAX:

Gsktseal@aol.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jerry Johnson

ESD
ISS

Phone: (815) 654-8188

ORD

Loves Park, IL  61111

Great Lakes Rubber & Supply
2127 Rivington Road

(815) 654-0934FAX:

dwalker@greatlakesrubber.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Dale Walker

ESD
ISS

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (630) 293-7800
West Chicago, IL  60185

Marian Chicago
396 Wegner Drive

(630) 293-5897FAX:

dhurrle@marianchicago.com
Dave Hurrle

CHO

Phone: (309) 674-4191

ORD

Peoria, IL  61602

Spence Tool & Rubber
704 South Adams Street

(309) 676-1889FAX:

CSS EPS

Al Spence

Phone: (630) 351-9500

ORD

Bloomingdale, IL  60108

Tech-Syn Corporation
455 Brighton Drive, P.O. Box 6250

(630) 351-9299FAX:

gmanning@tech-syn.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Gary Manning

ESD
ISS

INDIANA

Phone: (317) 638-6525
Indianapolis, IN  46202

Marian Inc.
1011 East Saint Clair St.

(317) 638-8664FAX:

bwitchger@marianinc.com
Bill Witchger

CHO

Phone: (260) 436-7805

ORD

Fort Wayne, IN  46809

Pro Seal & Plastics LLC Seal 
Products
3702 Vanguard Drive

(260) 436-9046FAX:

jwitte@prosealplastics.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jay Witte

ESD
ISS

Phone: (765) 778-8100

ORD

Anderson, IN  46013

Zatkoff Seals & Packings
2730 Enterprise Drive

(317) 842-8383FAX:

nheban@zatkoff.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Norb Heban

ESD
ISS MSD

IOWA

Phone: (319) 393-4310

ORD

Cedar Rapids, IA  52402

Engineered Seal Products - 
DBA ESP International
5920 Dry Creek Lane

(319) 393-5327FAX:

jeff-ha@espint.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jeff Hamilton

ESD
ISS

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.
KANSAS

Phone: (913) 371-7425

ORD

Kansas City, KS  66105

Swan Engineering
550 Shawnee Avenue

(913) 371-4210FAX:

wkgagel@swanengineering.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Kurt Gagel

ESD
ISS

KENTUCKY

Phone: (502) 635-2605

ORD

Louisville, KY  40213

General Rubber & Plastics
3118 Preston Hwy

(502) 634-8693FAX:

billr@grplou.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Bill Ruze

Phone: (859) 255-5501

ORD

Lexington, KY  40510

I.B. Moore Company, L.L.C.
648 Laco Drive

(859) 254-4389FAX:

dsiders@ibmoore.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Danny Siders

ESD
ISS

Phone: (800) 333-7325

ORD

Nicholasville, KY  40340

Pneu-Draulics, Inc.
P.O. Box 37

(859) 887-4165FAX:

bobby@pneu-draulics.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Bobby Kerns

ESD
ISS

LOUISIANA

Phone: (985) 898-3637

ORD

Covington, LA  70435

Gatlin Corporation
17574 Hard Hat Row, Unit #6

(985) 898-0831FAX:

tws@gatlincorp.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tony Stillinger

ESD
ISS

MAINE

Phone: (207) 783-9108

ORD

Lewiston, ME  04240

Webster Engineering
14 Enterprise Street, P.O. Box 1904

(207) 782-8634FAX:

tcantone@thehopegroup.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tony Cantone

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.
MASSACHUSETTS

Phone: (781) 937-9909

ORD

Woburn, MA  01801

Greene Rubber Company, Inc.
20 Cross Street

(781) 937-9739FAX:

SHolm@greenerubber.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Steve Holm

ESD
ISS

CHO

Phone: (413) 525-5555

ORD

East Longmeadow, MA  01028

Johnson Packings & Industrial 
Products, Inc.
21 Deer Park Dr., P.O. Box 545

(413) 525-5520FAX:

brice@johnsonpackings.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Brice Craven

ESD
ISS

Phone: (978) 921-9299
Beverly, MA  01915

Marketing East
600 Cummings Senter, Suite 176 Z

(978) 921-0040FAX:

klongo@marketingeast.com
Kathy Longo

CHO

Phone: (508) 393-7660

ORD

Northboro, MA  01532

The Hope Group
70 Bearfoot Road

(508) 393-8203FAX:

tcantone@thehopegroup.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tony Cantone

ESD
ISS MSD

MICHIGAN

Phone: (269) 324-2850

ORD

Portage, MI  49002

Depatie Fluid Power Company
6256 American Avenue

(269) 324-2870FAX:

jthomas@depatie.com
CSS EPS

TSD

John Thomas

ESD
ISS

Phone: (616) 698-6880

ORD

Grand Rapids, MI  49512

Zatkoff Seals & Packings
4678 50th Street, S.E.

(616) 698-6877FAX:

ssmith@zatkoff.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Steve Smith

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (989) 754-2900

ORD

Saginaw, MI  48604

Zatkoff Seals & Packings
5925 Sherman Road

(989) 754-2974FAX:

sjoynt@zatkoff.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Sean Joynt

ESD
ISS MSD

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (248) 478-2400

ORD

Farmington Hills, MI  48335

Zatkoff Seals & Packings - 
Headquarters
23230 Industrial Park Drive, P.O. Box 
486

(248) 478-3392FAX:

lcholody@zatkoff.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Larry Cholody

ESD
ISS MSD

MINNESOTA

Phone: (651) 452-2250

ORD

Eagan, MN  55121

Applied Power Products
1240 Trapp Road

(651) 681-8510FAX:

smcmeen@appliedpowerproducts.co
CSS EPS

TSD

Steve McMeen

ESD
ISS

Phone: (952) 368-3500
Chaska, MN  55318

Lakeview Industries
1225 Lakeview Drive

(952) 368-3599FAX:

gmagnuson@lakeviewindustries.com
Greg Magnuson

CHO

Phone: (952) 829-5532

ORD

Bloomington, MN  55438

R.E. Purvis & Associates
6667 West Old Shakopee Road, 
Suite 107

(952) 829-5838FAX:

tobrien@repurvis.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tim O'Brien

ESD
ISS MSD

MISSISSIPPI

Phone: (601) 833-9475

ORD

Brookhaven, MS  39602

Gatlin Corporation
58 Hwy 84 E.,  PO Box 1156

(601) 835-0230FAX:

tws@gatlincorp.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tony Stillinger

ESD
ISS

NEW JERSEY

Phone: (908) 218-9000
Branchburg, NJ  08876

Robert McKeown Co., Inc.
111 Chambers Brook Road

(908) 218-8949FAX:

dk.mckeown@robertmckeown.com
Dawson McKeown Sr.

CHO

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (973) 492-1900

ORD

Butler, NJ  07405

Sandem Industries
10 Park Place

(973) 492-1213FAX:

ddonadio@sandem.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Don Donadio

ESD
ISS

Phone: (908) 486-6171

ORD

Linden, NJ  07036

Service Seal
639 East Elizabeth Avenue

(908) 486-6176FAX:

jscheininger@flexlienus.com
CSS EPS

Jeffery  Scheininger

NEW MEXICO

Phone: (505) 889-8828

ORD

Albuquerque, NM  87107

Southwest Seal & Supply, Inc. - 
Headquarters
3825 Osuna Road N.E., Suite #6

(505) 889-0804FAX:

djenkins@swseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Doug Jenkins

ESD
ISS

NEW YORK

Phone: (631) 667-4000
Deer Park, NY  11729

Seal Dynamics
75 Burt Drive

(631) 667-4030FAX:

DavidSusser@sealdynamics.com
CSS

David Susser

Phone: (315) 457-0800

ORD

Liverpool, NY  13088

Sealing Devices, Inc.
7150 Henry Clay Boulevard

(315) 457-2026FAX:

jpoirier@sealingdevices.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jo Anne Poirier

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (585) 321-3511

ORD

Henrietta, NY  14467

Sealing Devices, Inc.
205 Summit Point Drive, Suite 1A

(585) 321-3524FAX:

lenright@sealingdevices.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Lindsay Enright

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (716) 684-7600

ORD

Lancaster, NY  14086

Sealing Devices, Inc. - 
Headquarters
4400 Walden Avenue

(716) 684-0760FAX:

tgalanis@sealingdevices.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Terry Galanis, Jr.

ESD
ISS

CHO
MSD

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (570) 888-5829

ORD

Waverly, NY  14892

Staver Hydraulics - 
Headquarters
1 Staver Lane,  P.O. Box 41

(570) 888-5832FAX:

wmousaw@staverhydraulics.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Bill Mousaw

ESD
ISS

Phone: (631) 435-3535

ORD

Bay Shore, NY  11706

United Fastener, Inc.
25 Drexel Drive, P.O. Box 250

(631) 435-3533FAX:

ddavis@ufcaero.com
CSS

Doug Davis

Phone: (585) 546-1320

ORD

Rochester, NY  14605

Web Seal, Inc.
15 Oregon Street

(585) 546-5746FAX:

jhurley@websealinc.com
CSS EPS

TSD

John Hurley

ESD
ISS

Phone: (315) 451-7807
Liverpool, NY  13088

XTO, Inc.
110 Wrentham Drive

(315) 451-2687FAX:

dkrieger@xtoinc.com
Don Krieger

CHO

NORTH CAROLINA

Phone: (919) 790-1000

ORD

Raleigh, NC  27616

Smith Seal Of NC
8441 Garvey Drive

(919) 878-8377FAX:

judysmith@smithseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Judy Smith

ESD
ISS

Phone: (336) 299-2456

ORD

Greensboro, NC  27407

Southern Rubber Company
2209 Patterson Street

(336) 294-4970FAX:

ebowman@southernrubber.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Ed Bowman

ESD
ISS

Phone: (704) 587-4640

ORD

Charlotte, NC  28273

Wyatt Seal, Inc.
418 Crompton Street

(704) 587-4650FAX:

rdalton@wyattseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Ryan Dalton

ESD
ISS

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division

- 10 -

CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.
OHIO

Phone: (937) 866-2112
Miamisburg, OH  45342

Foxtronix
2240 E. Central Avenue

(937) 866-3371FAX:

csweeney@foxtronix.com
Chris Sweeney

CHO

Phone: (614) 837-5526

ORD

Canal Winchester, OH  43110

Hersh Packing & Rubber
312 North High Street

(614) 837-6219FAX:

sales@hershpacking.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Lynn Swartzlander

Phone: (330) 733-7921

ORD

Akron, OH  44305

Mega Fluidline Products
425 Kennedy Road

(330) 733-2023FAX:

pnewell@megafluidline.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Peter L. Newell

ESD
ISS

Phone: (330) 405-8700

ORD

Twinsburg, OH  44087-2740

Zatkoff Seals & Packings
2475 Edison Boulevard

(330) 405-8701FAX:

bgilboy@zatkoff.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Brian Gilboy

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (513) 874-0067

ORD

Fairfield, OH  45014

Zatkoff Seals & Packings
9220 Seward Road

(513) 874-8537FAX:

gassell@zatkoff.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jerry Assell

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (419) 866-1600

ORD

Holland, OH  43528

Zatkoff Seals & Packings
8929 Airport Hwy.

(419) 866-4668FAX:

kroberts@zatkoff.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Keith Roberts

ESD
ISS MSD

OKLAHOMA

Phone: (405) 947-3307

ORD

Oklahoma City, OK  73107

Seal Company Enterprises
925 N. Meridian

(405) 949-9003FAX:

jwhorton@sealcompany.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jim Whorton

ESD
ISS

Phone: (918) 836-0441

ORD

Tulsa, OK  74116

Seal Company Enterprises
1558 North 107th East Avenue

(918) 836-5169FAX:

joldham@sealcompany.com
CSS EPS

TSD

John Oldham

ESD
ISS

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.
OREGON

Phone: (360) 567-0911

ORD

Vancouver, WA  98682

AOP Technology
4018 NE 112th Ave., Suite D

(360) 567-0959FAX:

macb@aoptec.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Mac Burrell

ESD
ISS

Phone: (541) 485-2022

ORD

Eugene, OR  97402

AOP Technology
865 Conger Street

(541) 485-8857FAX:

macb@aoptec.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Mac Burrell

ESD
ISS

Phone: (800) 757-3930

ORD

Bend, OR  97701

Fluid Connector Products
20581 Painters Street

(541)330-3927FAX:

ericw@fcpi.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Eric White

ESD
ISS

Phone: (800) 838-9138

ORD

Medford, OR  97504

Fluid Connector Products
4900 Crater Lake Avenue

(541) 773-7060FAX:

ericw@fcpi.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Eric White

ESD
ISS

Phone: (503) 370-4454

ORD

Salem, OR  97302

Fluid Connector Products
2475 Pringle Road, SE

(503) 370-9067FAX:

marcr@fcpi.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Marc Rocque

ESD
ISS

Phone: (503) 228-0190

ORD

Portland, OR  97210

Fluid Connector Products - 
Headquarters
2929 NW 31st Avenue

(503) 228-5331FAX:

stever@fcpi.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Steve Robinson

ESD
ISS

PENNSYLVANIA

Phone: (814) 665-8268

ORD

Corry, PA  16407

Al Xander Company - 
Headquarters
36 East South Street, P. O. Box 98

(814) 664-7343FAX:

sales@alxander.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Matt Xander

ESD
ISS

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (717) 266-6617

ORD

Manchester, PA  17345

Allegheny York Company
3995 N. George Street

(717) 266-6371FAX:

chipkonrad@alleghenyyork.com
CSS EPS

Chip Konrad

ISS

Phone: (814) 269-3664

ORD

Johnstown, PA  15904

Allied Seals Inc.
137 Donald Lane

(814) 269-3341FAX:

tom@alliedsealsinc.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tom Musselman

ESD
ISS

Phone: (215) 968-6100

ORD

Newtown, PA  18940

DBR Industries Incorporated
18 Penns Trail

(215) 860-1043FAX:

jennifer_andreoli@dbr-industries.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jennifer Andreoli

ESD
ISS

Phone: (800) 822-4063

ORD

King of Prussia, PA  19406

Gallagher Fluid Seals, Inc.
500 Hertzog Boulevard

(610) 277-3850FAX:

jgallagher@gallagherseals.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Joseph Gallagher

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (412) 276-6400

ORD

Pittsburgh, PA  15205

Industrial Rubber Products
726 Trumbull Drive

(412) 276-4900FAX:

fkelly@irpgroup.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Frank Kelly, Jr.

ESD
ISS

Phone: (814) 833-9977

ORD

Erie, PA  16506

Sealing Devices, Inc.
EBCO Park, 2003 Peninsula Drive

(814) 833-4526FAX:

etarbell@sealingdevices.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Ellery Tarbell

ESD
ISS

CHO
MSD

Phone: (412) 487-8282

ORD

Glenshaw, PA  15116

Sealing Specialists & Service 
Company
969 William Flynn Highway, Rt. 8

(412) 487-2826FAX:

maria@sealingspec.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tony Urso

Phone: (215) 723-7068

ORD

Souderton, PA  18964

Sealing Specialties
3443 Bethlehem Pike, Suite 3

(215) 723-7456FAX:

jstevens@sealingspecialties.com
EPS

TSD

Jeff Stevens

ESD

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (610) 837-1818

ORD

Bath, PA  18014

Staver Hydraulics
7709 Beth-Bath Pike

(610) 837-9585FAX:

bborkowski@staverhydraulics.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Brian Borkowski

ESD
ISS

Phone: (610) 594-0540

ORD

Exton, PA  19341

Staver Hydraulics
35 E. Uwchlan Avenue, #320

(610) 594-0545FAX:

swanner@staverhydraulics.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Steve Wanner

ESD
ISS

RHODE ISLAND

Phone: (401) 334-6870

ORD

Lincoln, RI  02865

Niantic Seal, Inc.
17 Powder Hill Road

(401) 334-6871FAX:

pdivoll@inscogroup.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Peter Divoll

ESD
ISS

CHO
MSD

SOUTH CAROLINA

Phone: (803) 749-1212

ORD

Columbia, SC  29212

Wyatt Seal, Inc. - Headquarters
2 Woodcross Drive

(803) 732-9022FAX:

dwyatt@wyattseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Doug Wyatt

ESD
ISS

TENNESSEE

Phone: (423) 584-6175

ORD

Knoxville, TN  37909

Signal Industrial Products
6210 Enterprise Drive

(423) 584-8638FAX:

bshinault@signalproducts.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Brian Shinault

ESD
ISS

Phone: (615) 254-0753

ORD

Nashville, TN  37210

Signal Industrial Products
213 Omohundro Place

(615) 254-6830FAX:

cphillips@signalproducts.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Chip Phillips

ESD
ISS

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (423) 756-4980

ORD

Chattanooga, TN  37408

Signal Industrial Products - 
Headquarters
1601 Cowart Street

(423) 267-9586FAX:

jmillion@signalproducts.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jeff Million

ESD
ISS

TEXAS

Phone: (210) 434-5577

ORD

San Antonio, TX  78237

Alamo Aircraft Supply
2538 S.W. 36th Street

(210) 434-1030FAX:

sales@alamoaircraft.com
CSS

Sonny Wolfe

Phone: (512) 275-9050

ORD

Austin, TX  78736

Crest Technology, Inc.
1190 Circle Drive, Suite 205

(512) 288-5584FAX:

Jason.Bradner@parabilis.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jason Bradner

ESD
ISS

Phone: (903) 509-3499

ORD

Tyler, TX  75711

East Texas Seal
PO Box 9579, 10235 Robinson Dr.

(903) 509-3486FAX:

bobb@easttexasseals.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Bob Brown

ESD
ISS

Phone: (682) 292-5060

ORD

Ft. Worth, TX  76155

Eriks Southwest
15600 Trinity Boulevard

(817) 571-4700FAX:

scourtney@eriksusa.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Shawn Courtney

ESD
ISS

Phone: (956) 782-4673

ORD

Pharr, TX  78577

Falcon Seal & Supply
1809 Sharm Drive

(956) 781-7325FAX:

falcon_seal@sbcglobal.net
CSS EPS

TSD

Bill Killian

Phone: (817) 265-6731
Arlington, TX  76012

Indian Industries
432-B West Fork Drive

(817) 274-7003FAX:

ccrudup@indian-industries.com
Clay Crudup

CHO

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (214) 343-1075

ORD

Dallas, TX  75238

Industrial Seal, Inc.
10460 Markison Road

(214) 503-9990FAX:

tim@industrialseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tim Tudyk

ESD
ISS

Phone: (713) 699-1344

ORD

Houston, TX  77073

Moss Seal Company
518 Rankin Circle North

(713) 699-1349FAX:

hogue@moss-seal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

William Guy Hogue, III

ESD
ISS MSD

Phone: (713) 462-8871

ORD

Houston, TX  77041

Performance Seals, Inc.
4540 S. Pinemount Drive, #122

(713) 462-3309FAX:

fgrizzaffi@hotmail.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Frank Grizzaffi

ESD
ISS

Phone: (512) 386-7500
Pflugerville, TX  78660

RSI, Inc.
1701 Dalshank Drive

(512) 386-7518FAX:

hmalkani@rsi-cri.com
Harish Malkani

CHO

Phone: (915) 772-1775

ORD

El Paso, TX  79935

Southwest Seal & Supply 
Company
10937-A Pellicano Dr.

(915) 772-7161FAX:

mgarcia@swseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Mike Garcia

ESD
ISS

Phone: (817) 640-1193

ORD

Arlington, TX  76011

Texas Seal Supply Co.
606 N. Great S.W. Parkway

(817) 640-1930FAX:

marcg@texasseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Marc Gallegos

ESD
ISS

UTAH

Phone: (800) 848-1141

ORD

Sandy, UT  84070

Ryan Herco Flow Solutions
9845 S. 500 West

(801) 562-1181FAX:

khunt@rhfs.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Kevin Hunt

ESD
MSD

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (801) 489-2000

ORD

Springville, UT  84663

Wencor West, Inc.
1625 N. Mountain Springs Parkway

(801) 489-2101FAX:

rjones@wencor.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Brent Wood

ESD

VIRGINIA

Phone: (434) 525-7700

ORD

Forest, VA  24551

Atco Products
1002 Performance Road

(434) 525-5703FAX:

georgek@atcoproducts.net
CSS EPS

TSD

George Klacynski

ESD
ISS

Phone: (804) 417-0190

ORD

Mechanicsville VA  23111

Wyatt Seal, Inc.
8057 Elm Drive

(804) 417-0194FAX:

jcoggins@wyattseal.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Jeff Coggins

ESD
ISS

WASHINGTON

Phone: (253) 735-5449

ORD

Auburn, WA  98002

AOP Technology - Headquarters
301 30th Street, N.E.

(253) 735-5496FAX:

mitchm@aoptec.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Mitch Massey

ESD
ISS

Phone: (425) 981-9900

ORD

Renton WA  98057

Eriks West
2230 Lind Avenue SW, Building C, 
Suite 110

(425) 981-9850FAX:

tlindsay@eriksusa.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Todd Lindsay

ESD
ISS

WISCONSIN

Phone: (262) 785-1333

ORD

New Berlin, WI  53151

Eriks Midwest
5330 South Emmer Drive

(262) 785-1756FAX:

srussell@eriksusa.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Steve Russell

ESD
ISS

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, U.S.A.

Phone: (414) 352-8800

ORD

Milwaukee, WI  53209

Great Lakes Rubber & Supply
6150 N. Flint Road,  P.O. Box 090860

(414) 352-8854FAX:

sales@greatlakesrubber.com
CSS EPS

TSD

Tom Baumann

ESD
ISS

Phone: (414) 672-3000
Milwaukee, WI  53215

Marian Milwaukee
2208 South 38 Street

(414) 672-3009FAX:

hurrle@marianmilwaukee.com
Dan Hurrle

CHO

CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

ORD - O-Ring Division
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CHO - Chomerics Division

TSD - TechSeal Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, Canada

ALBERTA

Phone: (403) 279-1871

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Calgary, Alberta AB  T2C 1U5  
CANADA

Fluidseal AB, Inc.
Bay 6  3815-61 Avenue, S.E.

(403) 279-1821FAX:

D.Anderson@sealsonline.com
ESD

ISS

David Anderson

Phone: (780) 414-1871

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Edmonton, Alberta AB  T5S 1E5  
CANADA

Fluidseal AB, Inc.
17309 - 107 Avenue

(780) 487-5419FAX:

m.durnford@sealsonline.com
ESD

ISS

Marion Durnford

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Phone: (604) 278-6808

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Richmond, BC  V6V 1V3  CANADA

Fluidseal BC, Inc.
13680 Bridgeport Road, Unit #5

(604) 278-6180FAX:

p.hall@sealsonline.com
ESD

ISS

Pat Hall

MANITOBA

Phone: (204) 783-9617

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Winnipeg, Manitoba  R3E 3H5  
CANADA

Kepco Sealing Supplies, Inc.
1560 Orange Street

(204) 783-6091FAX:

G.Humphries@sealsonline.com
ESD

ISS

Gary Humphries

ONTARIO

Phone: (905) 477-4442
Markham, ONT  L3R 3W7  CANADA

Matrix Technology Ltd.
161 Alden Road

(905) 477-3606FAX:

aguttmann@matrixtechnology.ca
CHO

Alan Guttman

Phone: (905) 565-6403

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Mississauga, ONT  L5T 2L6  
CANADA

Pneutech Incorporated
345 Superior Boulevard, Unit #1

(905) 565-6417FAX:

greg.blenkarrn@pneutech.ca
ESD

ISS

Greg Blenkarn
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CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

TSD - TechSeal Division

CHO - Chomerics Division

ORD - O-Ring Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors, Canada

Phone: (905) 278-1326

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Mississauga, ONT  L5G 3L8  
CANADA

Seals Unlimited, Inc.
58 Oakwood Avenue North

(905) 278-2548FAX:

rhamilton@sealsunlimited.ca
ESD

ISS

Rob Hamilton

Phone: (905) 362-0889

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Mississauga, ONT  L5S 1W4  
CANADA

Sealtech Supply, Inc.
7305 Bramalea Road, Unit # 1

(905) 362-1031FAX:

T.Vickress@Sealsonline.com
ESD

ISS

Trevor Vickress

QUEBEC

Phone: (418) 688-3202

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Ville Vanier, QUE  G1M 3K2  
CANADA

Les Joints Etanches R.B., Inc.
900 Blvd. Pierre Bertrand, Unit 180

(418) 688-4272FAX:

l.lefebvre@sealsonline.com
ESD

ISS

Luc Lefebvre

Phone: (514) 334-2220

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Ville St. Laurent, QUE  H4S 1P7  
CANADA

Les Joints Etanches R.B., Inc.
8585 Henri Bourassa Ouest

(514) 333-8329FAX:

d.leblanc@sealsonline.com
ESD

ISS

Dollard Leblanc

Phone: (514) 694-7373

Point Claire, QUE  H9R 5N4  
CANADA

Matrix Technology Ltd.
1870 Des Sources Blvd.

(514) 694-7411FAX:

aguttman@matrixtechnology.ca
CHO

Alan Guttman

Phone: (514) 635-7000

ORD
CSS EPS

TSD

Lachine, QUE  H8T 3J1  CANADA

Pneutech Incorporated
1475-32 Avenue

(514) 635-7010FAX:

bernard.jette@pneutech.ca
ESD

ISS

Bernard Jette
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CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

TSD - TechSeal Division

CHO - Chomerics Division

ORD - O-Ring Division



Parker Seal Group Authorized Distributors
Mexico/Puerto Rico

MEXICO

Phone: (52) 81 8151-5600
Monterrey, N.L  64640  PR

P.A.E. Proveedor De Aislantes 
Electricos, SA DE CV
Dr. Jesus Ma. Gonzalez No. 220, Col. 
San Jeronimo

(52) 81 8151-5615FAX:

CHO
jcantu@paemx.com
Jose Luis Cantu
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CSS - Composite Sealing Systems Division
EPS - Engineered Polymer Systems Division
ESD - Engineered Seals Division

MSD - Medical Systems Division
ISS - Integrated Sealing Systems Division

TSD - TechSeal Division

CHO - Chomerics Division

ORD - O-Ring Division



Distributor Key ContactState

Index: Alphabetical by Region

West Region A
Parker Sales Manager: Open

George LaichCAAd Tech Seal Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mac BurrellORAOP Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mac BurrellWAAOP Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mitch MasseyWAAOP Technology - Headquarters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Randy SmithCABay Seal Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Gordon BakerCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mark BottaCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
John RothasCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jim BuckCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Drew MrazCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Rich ChuriloCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mark LawCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. - Headquarters . 
Robert LobackCADarcoid Nor-Cal Seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Todd LindsayCAEriks West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Todd LindsayWAEriks West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bill KillianTXFalcon Seal & Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dale FosterAZFluid Conditioning Corp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Eric WhiteORFluid Connector Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Eric WhiteORFluid Connector Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Marc RocqueORFluid Connector Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Steve RobinsonORFluid Connector Products - Headquarters . . . . . . . 
Pat HallBCFluidseal BC, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tony StillingerLAGatlin Corporation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tony StillingerMSGatlin Corporation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tim TudykTXIndustrial Seal, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mike CurtisCOMcCoy Sales . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Ashley BurfieldCAPacific Rubber & Packing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kevin HuntUTRyan Herco Flow Solutions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mike GarciaTXSouthwest Seal & Supply Company . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Doug JenkinsNMSouthwest Seal & Supply, Inc. - Headquarters . . . . 
Jason SaxtonAZState Seal Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Marc GallegosTXTexas Seal Supply Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Susan FalkenhagenCAValley Seal Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

North Region C
Parker Sales Manager: Gary Thompson

Matt XanderPAAl Xander Company - Headquarters . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tom MusselmanPAAllied Seals Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
John ThomasMIDepatie Fluid Power Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Steve HolmMAGreene Rubber Company, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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Distributor Key ContactState

Index: Alphabetical by Region

Lynn SwartzlanderOHHersh Packing & Rubber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Frank Kelly, Jr.PAIndustrial Rubber Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Brice CravenMAJohnson Packings & Industrial Products, Inc. . . . . 
Gary HumphriesMANKepco Sealing Supplies, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dollard LeblancQUELes Joints Etanches R.B., Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Luc LefebvreQUELes Joints Etanches R.B., Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Peter L. NewellOHMega Fluidline Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Peter DivollRINiantic Seal, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Greg BlenkarnONTPneutech Incorporated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bernard JetteQUEPneutech Incorporated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jay WitteINPro Seal & Plastics LLC Seal Products . . . . . . . . . . 
Jo Anne PoirierNYSealing Devices, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Lindsay EnrightNYSealing Devices, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Ellery TarbellPASealing Devices, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Terry Galanis, Jr.NYSealing Devices, Inc. - Headquarters . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tony UrsoPASealing Specialists & Service Company . . . . . . . . . 
Rob HamiltonONTSeals Unlimited, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Trevor VickressONTSealtech Supply, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tony CantoneMAThe Hope Group . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
John HurleyNYWeb Seal, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tony CantoneMEWebster Engineering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Norb HebanINZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Sean JoyntMIZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Steve SmithMIZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Keith RobertsOHZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Brian GilboyOHZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jerry AssellOHZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Larry CholodyMIZatkoff Seals & Packings - Headquarters . . . . . . . . 

Midwest Region E
Parker Sales Manager: Jim Hanus

Steve McMeenMNApplied Power Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dave BixbyILCatching Fluid Power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jeff HamiltonIAEngineered Seal Products - DBA ESP International 
Steve RussellWIEriks Midwest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jerry JohnsonILGasket & Seal Fabricators . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dale WalkerILGreat Lakes Rubber & Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tom BaumannWIGreat Lakes Rubber & Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Tim O'BrienMNR.E. Purvis & Associates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Al SpenceILSpence Tool & Rubber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kurt GagelKSSwan Engineering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Gary ManningILTech-Syn Corporation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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Distributor Key ContactState

Index: Alphabetical by Region

East Region R
Parker Sales Manager: Ed Kent

John GoetzALAlabama Seal & Packing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chip KonradPAAllegheny York Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bob O'DonnellFLAlltek Seal & Packing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Robert O'DonnellGAAlltek Seal & Packing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
George KlacynskiVAAtco Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jennifer AndreoliPADBR Industries Incorporated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Mike NicholsFLFlorida Seal & Rubber Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Joseph GallagherPAGallagher Fluid Seals, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bill RuzeKYGeneral Rubber & Plastics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Danny SidersKYI.B. Moore Company, L.L.C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bobby KernsKYPneu-Draulics, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Don DonadioNJSandem Industries . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jeff StevensPASealing Specialties . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jeffery  ScheiningerNJService Seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Brian ShinaultTNSignal Industrial Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chip PhillipsTNSignal Industrial Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jeff MillionTNSignal Industrial Products - Headquarters . . . . . . . 
Judy SmithNCSmith Seal Of NC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Ed BowmanNCSouthern Rubber Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Steve WannerPAStaver Hydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Brian BorkowskiPAStaver Hydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bill MousawNYStaver Hydraulics - Headquarters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Virgil AlonsoGAUnited Seal & Rubber Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Ryan DaltonNCWyatt Seal, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jeff CogginsVAWyatt Seal, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Doug WyattSCWyatt Seal, Inc. - Headquarters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Semicon Region B
Parker Sales Manager: Martin Gates

Jason BradnerTXCrest Technology, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Aerospace/ Military Region M
Parker Sales Manager: Dave Hone

Sonny WolfeTXAlamo Aircraft Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bob HeinzmannFLJamaica Aerospace Company (JAC) . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Ron BasbasCTKapco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
David SusserNYSeal Dynamics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Doug DavisNYUnited Fastener, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Joyce ChatmanFLWencor West Inc./Durham Aircraft . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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Brent WoodUTWencor West, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Oil and Gas Region O
Parker Sales Manager: Leo Galusha

Bob BrownTXEast Texas Seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Shawn CourtneyTXEriks Southwest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
David AndersonABFluidseal AB, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Marion DurnfordABFluidseal AB, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
William Guy Hogue, IIITXMoss Seal Company . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Frank GrizzaffiTXPerformance Seals, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jim WhortonOKSeal Company Enterprises . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
John OldhamOKSeal Company Enterprises . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Chomerics Region S
Parker Sales Manager: Brian Mahoney

Arik VrobelCAEl-Com . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chris SweeneyOHFoxtronix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Clay CrudupTXIndian Industries . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dennis WagnerCAK.R. Anderson Co., Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Greg MagnusonMNLakeview Industries . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dave HurrleILMarian Chicago . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bill WitchgerINMarian Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Dan HurrleWIMarian Milwaukee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kathy LongoMAMarketing East . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Alan GuttmanONTMatrix Technology Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Alan GuttmanQUEMatrix Technology Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jose Luis CantuN.LP.A.E. Proveedor De Aislantes Electricos, SA DE 
Dawson McKeown Sr.NJRobert McKeown Co., Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Harish MalkaniTXRSI, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Don KriegerNYXTO, Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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A
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George LaichCAAd Tech Seal Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Matt XanderPAAl Xander Company - Headquarters . . . . . . .  . . . C
John GoetzALAlabama Seal & Packing . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . R
Sonny WolfeTXAlamo Aircraft Supply . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . M
Chip KonradPAAllegheny York Company . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . R
Tom MusselmanPAAllied Seals Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Bob O'DonnellFLAlltek Seal & Packing . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Robert O'DonnellGAAlltek Seal & Packing . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Mac BurrellORAOP Technology . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Mac BurrellWAAOP Technology . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Mitch MasseyWAAOP Technology - Headquarters . . . . . . .  . . . . . A
Steve McMeenMNApplied Power Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . E
George KlacynskiVAAtco Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R

B
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Randy SmithCABay Seal Company . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A

C
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Dave BixbyILCatching Fluid Power . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E
Rich ChuriloCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . A
Mark BottaCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . A
John RothasCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . A
Gordon BakerCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . A
Drew MrazCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . A
Jim BuckCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . A
Mark LawCAControlled Motion Solutions, Inc. - Headquarters A

D
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Robert LobackCADarcoid Nor-Cal Seal . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Jennifer AndreoliPADBR Industries Incorporated . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . R
John ThomasMIDepatie Fluid Power Company . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . C

E
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Bob BrownTXEast Texas Seal . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . O
Arik VrobelCAEl-Com . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Jeff HamiltonIAEngineered Seal Products - DBA ESP E
Steve RussellWIEriks Midwest . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E
Shawn CourtneyTXEriks Southwest . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . O
Todd LindsayCAEriks West . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Todd LindsayWAEriks West . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
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F
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Bill KillianTXFalcon Seal & Supply . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Mike NicholsFLFlorida Seal & Rubber Company . . . . . . .  . . . . . R
Eric WhiteORFluid Connector Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . A
Eric WhiteORFluid Connector Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . A
Marc RocqueORFluid Connector Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . A
Steve RobinsonORFluid Connector Products - Headquarters . . . . . . A
Marion DurnfordABFluidseal AB, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . O
David AndersonABFluidseal AB, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . O
Pat HallBCFluidseal BC, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Chris SweeneyOHFoxtronix . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S

G
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Joseph GallagherPAGallagher Fluid Seals, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . R
Jerry JohnsonILGasket & Seal Fabricators . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . E
Tony StillingerMSGatlin Corporation . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Tony StillingerLAGatlin Corporation . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Bill RuzeKYGeneral Rubber & Plastics . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . R
Dale WalkerILGreat Lakes Rubber & Supply . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . E
Tom BaumannWIGreat Lakes Rubber & Supply . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . E
Steve HolmMAGreene Rubber Company, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . C

H
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Lynn SwartzlanderOHHersh Packing & Rubber . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . C

I
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Danny SidersKYI.B. Moore Company, L.L.C. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . R
Clay CrudupTXIndian Industries . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Frank Kelly, Jr.PAIndustrial Rubber Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . C
Tim TudykTXIndustrial Seal, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A

J
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Bob HeinzmannFLJamaica Aerospace Company (JAC) . . . . . . .  . . M
Brice CravenMAJohnson Packings & Industrial Products, Inc. . . . C

K
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Dennis WagnerCAK.R. Anderson Co., Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Gary HumphriesMANKepco Sealing Supplies, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . C
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L
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Greg MagnusonMNLakeview Industries . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Luc LefebvreQUELes Joints Etanches R.B., Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . C
Dollard LeblancQUELes Joints Etanches R.B., Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . C

M
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Dave HurrleILMarian Chicago . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Bill WitchgerINMarian Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Dan HurrleWIMarian Milwaukee . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Kathy LongoMAMarketing East . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Alan GuttmanONTMatrix Technology Ltd. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Alan GuttmanQUEMatrix Technology Ltd. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . S
Mike CurtisCOMcCoy Sales . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Peter L. NewellOHMega Fluidline Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . C
William Guy Hogue, IIITXMoss Seal Company . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . O

N
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Peter DivollRINiantic Seal, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C

P
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Jose Luis CantuN.LP.A.E. Proveedor De Aislantes Electricos, SA S
Ashley BurfieldCAPacific Rubber & Packing . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . A
Frank GrizzaffiTXPerformance Seals, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . O
Bobby KernsKYPneu-Draulics, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Greg BlenkarnONTPneutech Incorporated . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Bernard JetteQUEPneutech Incorporated . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Jay WitteINPro Seal & Plastics LLC Seal Products . . . . . . .  C

R
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Jason BradnerTXCrest Technology, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . B
Tim O'BrienMNR.E. Purvis & Associates . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . E
Dawson McKeown Sr.NJRobert McKeown Co., Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . S
Harish MalkaniTXRSI, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S

S
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Don DonadioNJSandem Industries . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
John OldhamOKSeal Company Enterprises . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . O
Jim WhortonOKSeal Company Enterprises . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . O
David SusserNYSeal Dynamics . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M
Lindsay EnrightNYSealing Devices, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Ellery TarbellPASealing Devices, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
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Jo Anne PoirierNYSealing Devices, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Terry Galanis, Jr.NYSealing Devices, Inc. - Headquarters . . . . . . .  . . C
Tony UrsoPASealing Specialists & Service Company . . . . . . .  C
Jeff StevensPASealing Specialties . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Rob HamiltonONTSeals Unlimited, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Trevor VickressONTSealtech Supply, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Jeffery  ScheiningerNJService Seal . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Chip PhillipsTNSignal Industrial Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . R
Brian ShinaultTNSignal Industrial Products . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . R
Jeff MillionTNSignal Industrial Products - Headquarters . . . . . . R
Judy SmithNCSmith Seal Of NC . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Ed BowmanNCSouthern Rubber Company . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . R
Mike GarciaTXSouthwest Seal & Supply Company . . . . . . .  . . . A
Doug JenkinsNMSouthwest Seal & Supply, Inc. - Headquarters . . A
Al SpenceILSpence Tool & Rubber . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . E
Jason SaxtonAZState Seal Company . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Steve WannerPAStaver Hydraulics . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Brian BorkowskiPAStaver Hydraulics . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Bill MousawNYStaver Hydraulics - Headquarters . . . . . . .  . . . . R
Kurt GagelKSSwan Engineering . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . E

T
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Dale FosterAZFluid Conditioning Corp. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Gary ManningILTech-Syn Corporation . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . E
Marc GallegosTXTexas Seal Supply Co. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Tony CantoneMAThe Hope Group . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C

U
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Doug DavisNYUnited Fastener, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M
Virgil AlonsoGAUnited Seal & Rubber Co. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . R

V
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Ron BasbasCTKapco . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M
Susan FalkenhagenCAValley Seal Company . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A

W
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Kevin HuntUTRyan Herco Flow Solutions . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . A
John HurleyNYWeb Seal, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Tony CantoneMEWebster Engineering . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C
Joyce ChatmanFLWencor West Inc./Durham Aircraft . . . . . . .  . . . M
Brent WoodUTWencor West, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A
Jeff CogginsVAWyatt Seal, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Ryan DaltonNCWyatt Seal, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R
Doug WyattSCWyatt Seal, Inc. - Headquarters . . . . . . .  . . . . . . R
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X
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Don KriegerNYXTO, Inc. . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S

Z
Distributor Key ContactState Region

Brian GilboyOHZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . C
Norb HebanINZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . C
Steve SmithMIZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . C
Sean JoyntMIZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . C
Keith RobertsOHZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . C
Jerry AssellOHZatkoff Seals & Packings . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . C
Larry CholodyMIZatkoff Seals & Packings - Headquarters . . . . . . C
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